
if Designates Public Teleghone

X-St«o or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SA> LEANDRO Porter St—Powell Si 211

PORTER ST (Oak) PORTLAIS'D AVE (Berk & Albv) X
IContiEued) ICcotinueJ)

3620 Koyle Hester r AN-3454 1266 Camp William Martin r BE-1S50-VJ

3636 Rowland E Mrs r FR-8005-W 1268 Lincoln Hansen r AS-7382
1269 Scofield Georje H r BE-3295-R
1270 Lansing S S r AS-10324

LOMA VISTA AVE
3706 Tribuzio G cnntrai-tor AN-S244
3712 Westkanper Harry A r FR-205-J-J

3715 Janis Chester E r FR-7032-J
3718 Shephen) A J r AN-7234
3724 Almeida Jack r AN-1762

Larson Gus E r AN-5145

Thede Maurice E r LAn-5-7531
1272 Gottlieb Grace r TH-1621
1272 Gottlieb Sam r TH-1621

KEY ROUTE BLVD
1306 Za»attaro L J r TH-0647

3751 Jefferis Dewey Br AN-7526 1310 Lajion Mason F r BE-0099-W
3756 Cortese Frank r FR-4707-J 1312 Newton Helen C r BE-7274
3762 Bell R H r AN-7785 1316 Conrad John H r TH10719
3774 Little S A r FR-S661-M 1318 Guay Edward T r TH-1918

^RTH AUF 1326 Crane Stewart A r TH-7529

,=A„ u . u , ro-rii^ 1330 Bonds E D r BE-0375-J
3800 Hunter Helen r. f5"Zii2 1332 Farwell Ed W r BE-5392W
3806 Cummings G C r AN-2807 1336 Petersen Godfrey r TH-4001

RAMONA AVE
Alameda County of-Veterans' Memorial

Buildings Albany BE-3292

CARMEL AVE
1424 Sullivan John r BE-5535-W

3812 Bumham EEr FR-5299-W
3908 Usher Ellen r AN-9736
3914 Golden F Mrs r FR-6692-W
4001 Haloncy Ida H r AN-4109
4008 Erickson Clarence E r FR-4405-R
4019 Coins C E r FR-9390-W
4026 Doughty Margaret r AN-3217
4031 Gustafson John A r FR-5039-W 1-^27 Pel;» Gus r IHlil
4034 Rhoades C N r FR.1725-W 1-2S Sute^ AJ r-

^AV/.l
jfi'n N on Pub 14j0 Guay Georse r AS-1425

?n7i i::.;:^' i:-.^ m,;
; an 77R3 1431 Pag»t Alfred r TH-S4064043 Fegard Peirre Mrs r flrs-//5^

i i^o d^wIc a m u.« .- tu oi^t
4046 Manchester Herbert E r FR-4405-J l-»32 Brtwis A N Mrs r TH-2461

4052 RenUchler F W r AN-9279 SAN CARLOS AVE
4055 Comunelli Paul r FR-1437-R 1435 Brucklacher W I r TH-7428
4060 Dalis Mamie r AN-676S 1435 Laiers C N r TH-5135
4061 Dahl Lawrence r FR-0992R 1437 f(„ William A r AS1292
4064 Wray Edward C r FR-61o0-J
4073 Non Pub

4101 Non Pub

4107 Vallado J r FR-6150-W
4115 Osborne Joaquin r FR-0350-W _ _ ^ _ .

4118 Glaze L E r FR-9S56-M 1447 sturm William A r TH-29S7
4135 Latusck Stanley J r FR-029S-R 1449 Johnson Charles Harold r TH-8S75

MAYBELLE AVE 1450 Hall R R r TH-S229

4212 Nelson Joseph r FR-9390-J 1-J52 VyYich Charity A r
^J^liSi^,

421S Phehus Frank r AN.4096 l^|i Nrlsson N r IfURi
4224 Sh.ortridge L r FR-2924-W \\\l

Gonsjr W A r

^^rS^/Ti?
4230 Hennig Emily r FR-4695-M '"=^ ""' "• ' th.-iij.;

1441 Stine E L r TH-3635
1442 Young H r AS-2358
1444 Cloer Harold r BE-09S1-J
1445 Nichols W C r TH-5450
1446 Nisser Ray C r BE-0981-R

4250 Normand Gaston r FR-1740-J
4251 Butcher Ethel M Mrs r AN-502S

6 Caprasecca E r FR-2924-M

PORTLAND AVE (Berk & Alby) X
SAN PABLO AVE

1105 Albany Auto Senice repri *BE-9333

1456 Hoist Leonard r TH-4145
1458 Bcniiuist l>an W r TH-7783
1458 Marr Charles E r, TH-7783
1459 Hofer Daie L r BE-1939
1461 Spitler Gladys r BE-9483-M
1463 Scusa Armand A r TH-2918
1465 Lind Maria r TH-3067
1467 Bolton H P r TH-7836
1471 Phillips Robert S r BE-6285-W
1472 Young Joseph J Yotino r TH-2614

1109 Bellasano D r fH-4353 1472 Yo»ino-Young Joseph J r TH-2614

1110 Doyle James J r TH-10578 CURTIS ST
1113 Crudo Joseph r BE-1613-W ^jjj^ Sarkesian Ne.art r BE-6541-W ^^,, „„ „^ ,^„, ..

H^2 Nausm Joseph Ar BE-1613-M -^^^^ Fischer T R Capt r TH-6403 1498 Bolljahn H r BE-1595-W
1130 Burke T J r BE-3776-R 1575 ^i^gi^. ^ ^ r TH-52S4 1499 Pearl Wm H r TH-1013

JH^ Femstem Leo r
tI I'Sfl, 1594 HcDougal W H r TH-1245 VENTURA AVE1143 Doty Ray E r TH-10324 icoi; 1 ..rf in<kv J R r BE.1559-W

vcniunMMvt
1145 Cook Guy r AS-5425 ^^95 Lechmsky J G r BE-1559 W ^^^^ g^,, j,^^,^^ ^^ TH.8805
1148 Christy Dolores Miss r BE-8281-J PERALTA AVE I504 Patterson Anita Br TH-0923
1151 Martino Nick r TH-6615 1603 Allen W D r TH-10451 1505 Snyder C W Mrs r TH-3152
1152 Turner A Mrs r LAn-5-72S9 1625 Faas Fred J r TH-5091 1505 Young Burt G r TH-3152

rnRMFi I iVF 1628 Tansley Chas W r TH-4571 1506 Carson L D r BE-660S

,,„, i . . „ t _. Ac<:i,j<: 1S33 Roland J Vem r BE-56S2-R 1507 Smith Oalice R r TH-10543
}?5I

Guttridge Richard r
Tu'??n? 1648 Buchanan Wallace E r BE-2199-W 1509 Barekman J W r TH-5154

1205 Edwards F L r
tI inoSi 1655 Fay Leon W r TH.3858 1510 Gibbs C S r TH-10665

1208 Brown Ruben r Ico,"!- , 1665 Wolford Gordon H r AS-4529 1511 Oli.er William H r BE-7355-W
1209 Voy Mary A r

^^u^i?,?,"f 1681 Masson L Jr BE-6516 1521 Spowart R A r BE-7355-J

PORTOLA AVE (Ala)
EIGHTH ST

805 Williamson F r LAk-2-7269
809 Pitt K L Mr? r LAk-2-2292
817 Non Pub

827 Duncan A L r LAk-3-0532
833 Saylor J L r LAk-3-1407
835 Marquart J E r LAk-2-12S5

BURBANK ST

PORTSMOUTH RD (Pied)
ANNERLY RD

1 Porter F F r GL-6992
4 Haynes M Ross r GL-6764

15 Betcoiich H r GL-1621
21 Wick Chas H r GL-4583
22 Lewis B L r HI-5269
25 McGillan F L r GL-3096
26 Scper E B r TE-0076
27 Fox Eielyn Miss r TW-3521
27 McCandless Jeanne r TW-3521
27 Melikean Thelma r TW-3521
29 Holley F M r GL-0190
29 Spielman Eleanor L Mr? r GL-0190
30 Meyer Paul R r GL-1142
34 Laufcr F W r TE-4348
38 Elder Robert r TE-1430

If CO answer call H 1-2233
42 Haiiimill H B r GL-7360
51 McGee Stewart T r GL-6397
58 Nichols Mary L Mr? r TE-0452
62 Powers V S r GL-9929
64 Fenzl F J Dr r GL-7378
68 Smith C Howard r Hl-1665
72 Parker R Gordon r HI-04S7
76 Brown Harold G r TE-701S
80 Jordan Luther G r HI-4999
84 Bossemeyer J L r HI-4654
88 McKeegan E R r GL-6613

WILDWOOD ST

PORTWOOD AVE (Oak)
825 Souza Vasco r AN-2166
833 Souza Tony r AN-6251

POSEN AVE (Berk & .\lbT)

PERALTA ST

1490 Cleland Florence S Mrs r TH-6699
1491 Beck Lincoln r BE-3330-J
1492 Non Pub
1493 Foukc Robert H r BE-7364-M
1495 Martinez George F r BE-3330-R
1496 Collins Earl J r TH-7754

97 Hamlin B W r BE-7364-W

POSEN AVE (Berk & AlLy)
(Continued)

1631 Hallahan Josenh J r AS-2018
1633 Non Pub

1635 Zakrzewski F r TH-3080
1637 Louis H M r BE-1457-J
1640 Vickery ETr TH-48S7

1101
1112
1114
1129
1131
1134
1143
1144

1202
1202
1204
1205
1206
1209
1216
1218
1223
1232
1236
1240

24211
2427
2435
2451
2453
2458
2501
2506
2507
2518
2524
2550

POST ST (Ala)
WASHINGTON ST

Shears R B r LAk-3-0705
Otto W r LAk-3-1131
Olson J S E r LAk-3-2251
Plato Robert r LAk-2-3180
Teichmann Anna Mr? r LAk-2-6074
Dexter C M r LAk-2-8486
Kieman Howell r LAk-2-4821
Gaines Walter N r LAk-2-8305

SAN JOSE AVE
Vargas Joseph r LAk-2-6146
2 Price Elizabeth M Mrs r LAk-2-S299
Senter D Clinton r LAk-3-2190
Floris P r LAk-2-9225
Nagel Alt A r LAk-2-4767
Norton H R r LAk-2-4773
Bony M r LAk-2-7951
Whitaker C W r LAk-3-0493
Ci^ristensen Gus A r LAk-3-0762
Brown Peter r LAk-3-0676
Flanders Edmund Pr LAk-2-1871
Mundt Edward r LAk-3-1179

MADISON ST

POTOMAC ST (Oak)
LINCOLN AVE

3 Masssy ERr FR-3202-J
Arhogast H T r AN-8090
Bray Albert L r AN-6630
Wilson Harold Cr FR-4710-J
Jared Pearl C Mrs r FR-6956-W
Jacobsen G W r FR-0516-W
Nessel W J r FR-7634-W
Stafford Roscoe W r AN-1544
Earl George r FR-7153-W
Byron Albert H r FR-7811-W
Martinez Ralph r AN-6131
Burbeck Etald r FR-7551-M

1210 Hexton Hugh r TH-9894
1214 Wolfe G H r AS-7831
1223 Jowitt Susie r TH-20g5
1231 Sherrington J E r BE-6005-W
1232 Reynolds C K r BE-6005M
1233 Duarte William A r AS-6143
1235 Klick Martin C r AS-S244

ENSENADA AVE
1700 Sheeran W H r TH-5446
1701 Von Stietz G E G r AS-

1710 Abrott Fred H r TH-
1715 Plummer Clay E r TH-
1730 Camaron Edwin F

1236 Barassi C r TH-9943 1731 Whitlock R A r TH

9606
5277
3518
1744
2582

EVELYN AVE
1240 Young B E r BE-8426-R
1241 O'Connor ACr TH-40S7
1244 Weston Gladys r BE-8487
1245 Hall Frank Br LAn-5-5157
1246 Mitchell Arnold r BE-0609-J
1247 Austin J W r BE-0425M
1249 Burbage Paul J r TH-9773
1250 Ballon Geo R r BE-7506-M
1251 Leahy W M-s r BE-5552-W
1252 Hartiran Adolph F r AS-6344
1253 Nausin's Fruit Center *BE-8600
1255 Portland Aie Beauty Shoppe TH-0446
1255 Wendle Rex r BE-8059-W
1257 Daunt C Capt r BE-7042-J
1258 Riabotich Michael r BE-3295-J
1259 Non Pub

MASONIC AVE
1260 Smith Theodore W r TH-0935
1261 Wight A R r BE-7690-J
1262 Hume Marie r TH-4679
1263 Lamatch Mary A r BE-7103
1265 Fausett Adelbert r AS-8297

COLUSA AVE

PORTLAND AVE (Oak) X
PARK BLVD

310 Cram Herbert A r .HI-8073
316 Schick Josephine r TW-1967
317 Dickerson Charles L r GL-9076
317 Norman Wm Grant r TW-1197
318 Burroughs Cecilia R r GL-1143
322 Hatard Lydia r HI-8440
323 Ruttle Elizabeth r TE-3757
324 Jensen R Mrs r TE-3965
328' 2 Ahlberg Axel H r TE-5691
330 Taylor H T r GL-12n5
332 Ball Stephen r GL-9799
333 Pedmni Frank r HI-0S04
334 Jacobs Clarence Br GL-9992
336 Norback Ralph G r TW-1461
339 Shannon Bill r TW-1305
340 Bill Deruthy Miss nurs r TW-1198
349 Holman Florence Louise r TE-5858

ATHOL AVE

1525 Breeze Austin r TH-10564
1529 Ausfahl R H r BE-3007-M
1531 Cathcart Robert r. AS-3524
1533 Lester F H r BE-3007-W
1535 Pickard H E r BE-6654-W
1537 Klinkner Francys A Mrs r TH-0219
1545 Ramusen Daiid r TH-4374
1545 Rasmussen Harry D r TH-4374
1547 Watson W Grant r TH-4036
1549 McLaughlin T C r BE-1284-W
1553 Wyatt C H r BE-7874-J
1557 Blakeman Forrest L r BE-3321-J
1561 Anderson John r AS-982S
1565 Den Uyl Sam r BE-2516
1566 Perkins Amy Mrs r TH-1426
1569 Montoomery J Mr TH-4028
1570 McKelligon A M r AS-9569
1574 Hewlett A D r BE-1960
1600 Laird L H r TH-1565
1601 Carrier Harlie R r TH-6345
1604 McCullough Robt Earl r TH-2837
1607 Cellier Alfred r BE-S736
1608 Sutliff Lee B r TH-3390
1611 MacDonald Warren K r TH-1024
1612 Blanc Elie Jr r BE-1441
1614 Gilchrist M E r TH-0736
1615 Langner Ernest P r TH-2919
1617 Bird George R r TH-3S3S
1621 Beers Gladys E r TH-7121
1624 Datenport Geo W r BE-8878-M
1626 Dawc H B r TH-1777
1627 Becket Edith E r BE-4896-R
1629 Leaiitt M J r TH-5573

POTRERO AVE
(Richmond Annex)

7085 ds Roo Bernard r LAn-5-537S

POTTER ST (Berk) X
OVERLAND AVE

750 Amer Forge Co BE-4424
•I C R S FOR SAN FRANCISCO ONLY

750 Non Pub

Seaside Oil Co BE-4000

POTTER ST (Oak) X
FAIRFAX AVE

2418 Jones Geo R r FR-9198-J
2419 Benson Anker r AN-044a
2424 Bsloof Ray E r FR-6705
2425 Bauman R M r FR-9198-W
2430 Perry J V r AN-1193
2435 Gotelli Lawrence Jr r FR-2625-W
2454 Non Pub

2462 Arnistrong Josephine r FR-5803-W
2468 Allan Marie Mrs r FR-6834R
2486 Woehl E F r AN-3818

GORDON ST

PO\nELL BLM) (Ala) X
LAUREL ST

2257 Mispley C L r LAk-2-4366
2261 Ball Cre R r Uk-3-1116
2265 Knight Harry C r LAk-2-2542
2269 Haberem K D r LAk-3-0058

PARK ST

PO^TELL ST (Oak & Emery) X
FT OF POWELL
Diamond Freight Lines Inc OL-4744

I! no answer caU OL-6091

MARSHALL ST

1148 Firpo Virginia Mrs r OL-7581
1154 Banchero S r 0L-17g2
11541/2 Faunce Etelyn r OL-9694
1160 Scott Lucille r HU-8860
1164 Loebs Isabelle Miss r OL-5619
1164 Non Pub

FREMONT ST

1216 Biasotti Joseph r HU-0186
1249 Drinnon J K cabnt irts OL-0566
1290 Booth F E Co Inc laboratcry HU-2442

VALLEJO ST

(Continued Next Page)


